
HD / HDA 7 . 8 . 9 . 10 . 12 . 15

Technical data

HD/HDA 7 HD/HDA 8 HD/HDA 9 HD/HDA 10 HD 12+ HD 15
Drum
Nominal capacity m3 7 8 9 10 12 15
Geometric volume m3 12.02 13.71 16.01 17.02 20.2 23.75
Filling ratio % 62 58 56 58 59.5 63
Water line m3 7.5 9 10 11.1 13.21 15.9
Rotation speed r.p.m. 14 14 14 14 14 14
Diameter mm 2200 2200 2350 2350 2350 2400
Rollers n 1 + 1 1 + 1 2 + 2 2 + 2 2 + 2 2 + 2
Water pump output l/min 560 560 560 560 560 560
Water pump pressure bar 4 4 4 4 4 4
Water meter scale l 0 ÷ 500 0 ÷ 500 0 ÷ 500 0 ÷ 500 0 ÷ 500 0 ÷ 500
Water tank capacity l 800 800 800 800 1200 1200
Driven by
P.T.O. o  / Separate engine u  o  /     u o  /     u o  /     u o  /     u o o

Dimension
A - min. length of frame mm 5000 / 5400 5700 / 5900 6100 / 6300 6500 / 6700 6935 7060
B - min. length of mixer mm 6175 / 6575 6870 / 7070 7300 / 7500 7700 / 7900 8170 8600
C - overhang mm 1175 1170 1175 1214 1200 1535
G - center of gravity (empty) mm 2019 / 2282 2199 / 2491 2445 / 2770 2551 / 2876 2940 2822
H - max. height mm 2570  ÷ 2650 2745 2750 2790 2800 2705
Max width mm 2355 2345 2440 2440 2440 2500
Total weight (empty) * Kg 4043 / 4460 4270 / 4750 4780 / 5334 4980 / 5534 5490 5910

Truck Specification 

Axles 3 3 - 4 3 - 4 3 - 4 4 4 - 5

* Weight may vary ±5% according to DIN 70200

  Technical data and characteristics subject to modifications without notice
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Structure
Structure and supports completely calculated by “Finite
Element Analysis” (FEM).
High mixing capacity and maximum output thanks to the optimal
positions of the spiral blades in the drum.
The low center of gravity of the truck-mixer creates an ideal balanced
loads distribution, to obtain better driving position and perfect stability
particularly in narrow bends.The axle-frame arrangement provides good   
road adherence, superior manoeuvrability, as well as improved safety.

Main Options
• Hydraulic water pump and hydraulic lifting chute
• Aluminum pressurized water tank (200-300-400-500-600-800-950 I)
• Cone-shaped discharging chute with end hose diam. 200 mm
• Centralized system for roller greasing
• Hydraulic pipings emergency kit
• Two additional zinc coated chutes
• Discharging chute hydraulically driven by manual pump
• Longer zinc-coated discharging chute, lenght 1500 mm for HD series  
    ( in place of 1200 mm)

Product description
The “HD” Heavy Duty Series has been conceived with a robust design 
to meet most demanding jobsite requirements in terms of reliability, high 
payload capacity and ease of use.

Standard equipment
• Reinforced basic frame
• Wear protected blades
• Single or double rollers with sling bar for the best off road support, 

completely bolted for an easy maintenance and adjusting
• Heavy duty, high torque reducer
• High thickness drum and blades
• Drum antirebound device
• Water tank capacity 800 l (HD7, HD8, HD9, HD10) or 1200 I (HD12+,  

HD15)
• Two washing nozzles (one at ground level by quick joint and one  

on ladder platform)
• Manometer for the concrete consistency
• Two zinc-coated additional chutes, with supports for their fixing on 

counterframe
• Special design charging hopper and discharging hopper and chute 

for a fast and smooth charging and discharging completely bolted 
for a better and simple maintenance

• Wear plates on charging hopper and discharging chute
• Discharging chute driven by manual cylinder
• Adjustable support for hydraulic pump
• Water pump driven by reducer
• No. 2 quick joint water fillers on front sides of supporting frame
• Heavy duty oil cooler with integrated oil tank
• Plastic back protection on rear support easy to clean
• Two strong armed swivel chute system
• Polymer rear mono-axle mudguards with rubber mudflaps
• Machine completely sandblasted and painted in rust prevention. 

Ladder and chute are zinc-coated for better rust resistance
• Two man holes on the drum and two safety drum locking systems
• Controlled by flexible cables
• Water meter

For “HDA” versions only
• Separate engine
• Control panel complete of start key, temperature of engine oil, hour 

meter, pilot lights for alarms
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Donnée techniques

HD/HDA 7 HD/HDA 8 HD/HDA 9 HD/HDA 10 HD 12+ HD 15
Tambour
Capacité nominale m3 7 8 9 10 12 15
Volume géométrique m3 12.02 13.71 16.01 17.02 20.2 23.75
Taux de remplissage % 62 58 56 58 59.5 63
Niveau d’eau m3 7.5 9 10 11.1 13.21 15.9
Vitesse de rotation r.p.m. 14 14 14 14 14 14
Diamètre mm 2200 2200 2350 2350 2350 2400
Rouleaux n 1 + 1 1 + 1 2 + 2 2 + 2 2 + 2 2 + 2
Débit pompe eau l/min 560 560 560 560 560 560
Pression pompe eau bar 4 4 4 4 4 4
Echelle compteur d’eau l 0 ÷ 500 0 ÷ 500 0 ÷ 500 0 ÷ 500 0 ÷ 500 0 ÷ 500
Capacité réservoir d’eau l 800 800 800 800 1200 1200
Motorisation
Prise de Force o/Moteur auxilliaire u  o  /     u o  /     u o  /     u o  /     u o o

Dimensions
A- longueur châssis mm 5000 / 5400 5700 / 5900 6100 / 6300 6500 / 6700 6935 7060
B- longueur min. mm 6175 / 6575 6870 / 7070 7300 / 7500 7700 / 7900 8170 8600
C- surplomb mm 1175 1170 1175 1214 1200 1535
G- centre de gravité mm 2019 / 2282 2199 / 2491 2445 / 2770 2551 / 2876 2940 2822
H- hauteur max. mm 2570  ÷ 2650 2745 2750 2790 2800 2705
Largeur max mm 2355 2345 2440 2440 2440 2500
Poids total (à vide) * Kg 4043 / 4460 4270 / 4750 4780 / 5334 4980 / 5534 5490 5910

Type de camion**

Essieux 3 3 - 4 3 - 4 3 - 4 4 4 - 5

* Les poids peuvent changés ±5% selon DIN 70200

Les données techniques et les caractéristiques peuvent être modifiées sans préavis
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Structure
Structure et supports calculés suivant la méthode d’ Analyse 
à Eléments Finis (FEM).
Grandes capacités de malaxage et rendement maximum, grâce aux 
positions optimales des hélices dans le tambour.
Le bas centre de gravité du malaxeur crée une distribution des charges 
équilibrée, permettant d’obtenir une meilleure conduite et une stabilité 
élevée surtout dans des conditions routières sévères et en présence de 
virages serrés. 
La fixation du châssis à essieux garantit une bonne tenue de route, une 
meilleure manoeuvrabilité, ainsi qu’une sécurité accrue. 

Options
• Pompe hydraulique de l’eau et soulèvement hydraulique de la 

goulotte
• Réservoir d’eau, du type pressurisé (200-300-400-500-600-800-950 l)
• Goulotte de déchargement conique avec extrémité diam. 200 mm 
• Système centralisé pour le graissage des rouleaux 
• Kit d’urgence de tuyaux hydrauliques 
• Deux goulottes supplémentaires en zinc 
• Goulotte de déchargement actionnée hydrauliquement par une 

pompe manuelle

Montage
La série “HD” a été conçue avec une ligne robuste et moderne, qui tend 
à améliorer les nécessitès de chantier en terme de résistance: un volume 
géométrique du tambour plus grand, un usage et un entretien plus simple 
associés à de meilleures conditions de sécurité.

Équipement standard
• Châssis de base renforcé 
• Hélices protégées contre l’usure
• Seul au double rouleaux avec un système de balancement spécial 

hors route, complètement boulonnés pour faciliter l’entretien et le 
réglage

• Reducteur a forte résistance à couple élevé
• Lames et tambour de forte épaisseur
• Système antirebondissement
• Réservoir d’eau, de capacité 800 l (HD7, HD8, HD9, HD10) ou 1200 I
   (HD12+, HD15)
• Deux lances de lavage (une au sol à branchement rapide, et une 

sur la plateforme de l’échelle) 
• Manomètre pour mesurer la consistance du béton 
• Deux goulottes galvanizé supplémentaires avec supports pour le 

fixage sur le contre metier .
• Trémie de chargement, trémie de déchargement et goulotte, conçues 

spécialement pour permettre un chargement et déchargement rapide, 
complètement boulonnées pour permettre un entretien meilleur 
et plus simple 

• Tôles anti-usure sur la trémie de chargement et sur la goulotte 
de déchargement 

• Goulotte de déchargement actionnée par une verin manuelle 
• Support réglable pour la pompe hydraulique 
• Pompe à eau actionnée par un réducteur 
• N. 2 Remplisseur d’eau à joint rapide sur le châssis de support frontal 
• Refroidisseur de l’huile de capacité majeure avec réservoir d’huile 

intégré a haute resistance 
• Protection postérieure en plastique sur le support arrière, facile  

à nettoyer 
• Deux dispositifs armés de goulotte pivotante
• Pare-boues mono-essieur en polymère avec bavettes en caoutchouc.
• Machine complètement sablée et peinte en anti-rouille ou protection 

au zinc, pour garantir une résistance optimale contre la rouille
• 2 true d’hommes et 2 points de blocage de la toupie
• Cables flexibles de controle 
• Compteur d’eau

Pour version “HDA” seulement
• Moteur separé
• Panneau de contrôle complèt de bouton de démarrage, températeure 

d’huile moteur, alarmes, compteurs


